
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2279

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2nd AUGUST, 2021


CSR Funds


†2279.    SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:


पे�ो�लयम एव ं�ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a)   the number of parliamentary constituencies where the work has been executed with the
amount of CSR fund of the PSU companies of of the Ministry in the country along with the details of the work executed with the said fund over there, constituency-wise; and

(b)    the details of the fund spent thereon, year-wise/ constituency-wise?


ANSWER


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�)


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a)&(b)    Public Sector Oil Companies have informed that CSR data is maintained
State/District/project-wise and are made available in public domain. The details of CSR fund spent by Public Sector Oil PSUs during the last three years are as below:-

                                                          (Rs. in crore)
Oil PSUs 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

HPCL 159.81 182.24 156.35
IOCL 490.60 543.38 460.37

ONGC 614.64 606.97 552.64
GAIL 119.29 125.30 147.67
BPCL 177.94 345.57 144.89
OIL 133.39 125.40 105.25
EIL 10.04 11.20 12.65
BL 5.16 5.14 5.14

NRL 54.85 87.60 28.00
MRPL 31.32 76.09 25.36
CPCL 18.89 16.72 1.96


Further, State/district/project/activity/agency wise details of funds spent under CSR by above PSUs in the country during the last three are available on their respective websites i.e. www.hindustanpetroleum.com, www.iocl.com, www.ongcindia.com,
gailonline.com, www.bharatpetroleum.com oil-india.com, engineersindia.com,
www.balmerlawrie.com, www.nrl.co.in, www.mrpl.co.in & www.cpcl.co.in.
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